
Travelling TO London Euston (south)
You can travel TO London using an Off-Peak ticket on the train time below for each destination and any train thereafter.

Can’t see your station listed 
here?

From

Bangor

Birmingham New Street

Chester

Coventry

Flint

Holyhead

Liverpool Lime Street

Macclesfield

Motherwell

Penrith North Lakes

Preston

Rugby

Sandwell & Dudley

Stockport

Warrington Bank Quay

Wilmslow

Birmingham International

Carlisle

Colwyn Bay

Crewe

Glasgow Central

Lancaster

Llandudno Junction

Manchester Piccadilly

Oxenholme Lake District

Prestatyn

Rhyl

Runcorn

Stafford

Stoke-on-Trent

Wigan North Western

Wolverhampton

Milton Keynes Central

First Off-Peak direct service TO London

09:19

10:17 

09:20

10:40 

10:15

08:53

09:43

10:37

05:48

07:02

10:01

10:34 

09:56 

09:44

10:25

10:13

10:28 

06:47

09:44

09:43

05:33

07:41

09:37

09:35

07:26

10:01

09:55

10:02

10:52

10:10

10:14

09:45 

09:27

Off-Peak train times

Off-Peak tickets are available for travel at quieter times during the week and any time at the weekend.

On weekdays, you can travel on an Off-Peak ticket at the times shown below. The easiest way to find out if a train is Off-
Peak is by searching for it in our online journey planner. If an Off-Peak ticket is available to buy for that service, it's Off-
Peak. Alternatively, ask a member of staff at your local station if you’re still unsure.

This document covers direct 
Avanti West Coast services. For 
other routes, please use our 
online journey planner to check 
your entire journey, or ask at your 
local station for their Off-Peak 
restrictions.



* These restrictions will be lifted on Fridays.

Off-Peak tickets VALID
(restrictions apply):

Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID
(restrictions apply):

Travelling NORTH from London to any of the 
following destinations:

Glasgow Central VALID for travel on any train departing 
London Euston at or after 09:26*

VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction at or after 09:38

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
London Euston at or before 09:25*

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction at or before 09:37Motherwell

Carlisle

Oxenholme Lake District

Lancaster

Penrith North Lakes

Off-Peak tickets VALID
(restrictions apply):

Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID
(restrictions apply):

Travelling NORTH from London to any of the 
following destinations:

Preston VALID for travel on any train departing London 
Euston at or after 09:26

VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction at or after 09:38

VALID for travel on any train departing Milton 
Keynes Central at or after 09:51

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
London Euston between 15:01 and 18:44*

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction between 14:39 and 18:37*

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
Milton Keynes Central at or before 09:50

Macclesfield

Stafford

Lichfield Trent Valley

Manchester Piccadilly

Runcorn

Birmingham New Street

Rugby

Wigan North Western

Stoke-on-Trent

Wolverhampton

Tamworth

Stockport

Crewe

Birmingham International

Wrexham General

Warrington Bank Quay

Liverpool Lime St.reet

Sandwell & Dudley

Nuneaton

Wilmslow

Chester

Coventry

Travelling FROM London Euston (north)
You can travel FROM London using an Off-Peak ticket any time after the morning peak finishes, with the 
exception of the NOT VALID times shown below.

Off-Peak train times

Off-Peak tickets VALID
(restrictions apply):

Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID
(restrictions apply):

Travelling NORTH from London to any of the 
following destinations:

Holyhead VALID for travel on any train departing 
London Euston at or after 09:02

VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction at or after 09:00

VALID for travel on any train departing Milton 
Keynes Central at or after 09:02

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
Watford Junction at or before 08:59

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing 
Milton Keynes Central before 09:01Flint

Bangor

Colwyn Bay

Rhyl

Prestatyn

Llandudno Junction

Remember, the easiest way to find out if a train is Off-Peak is by searching for it in our online journey planner. If an Off-
Peak ticket is available to buy for that service, it's Off-Peak.

Just head to avantiwestcoast.co.uk to find times and prices.

Alternatively, ask a member of staff at your local station if you’re still unsure.

* The 09:16 departure is also valid to these destinations, but this service arrives later than the 09:30.




