



Off-Peak tickets are available for travel at quieter times during the week and any time at the weekend.

On weekdays, you can travel on an Off-Peak ticket at the times shown below. The easiest way to find out if a train is Off-Peak is by searching for it in our online journey planner. If an Off-Peak ticket is available to buy for that service, it's Off-Peak. Alternatively, ask a member of staff at your local station if you're still unsure.

#### **Travelling TO London Euston (south)**

You can travel TO London using an Off-Peak ticket on the train time below for each destination and any train thereafter.

From	First Off-Peak direct service TO London
Bangor	09:19
Birmingham International	10:28
Birmingham New Street	10:17
Carlisle	06:47
Chester	09:20
Colwyn Bay	09:44
Coventry	10:40
Crewe	09:43
Flint	10:15
Glasgow Central	05:33
Holyhead	08:53
Lancaster	07:41
Liverpool Lime Street	09:43
Llandudno Junction	09:37
Macclesfield	10:37
Manchester Piccadilly	09:35
Milton Keynes Central	09:27
Motherwell	05:48
Oxenholme Lake District	07:26
Penrith North Lakes	07:02
Prestatyn	10:01
Preston	10:01
Rhyl	09:55
Rugby	10:34
Runcorn	10:02
Sandwell & Dudley	09:56
Stafford	10:52
Stockport	09:44
Stoke-on-Trent	10:10
Warrington Bank Quay	10:25
Wigan North Western	10:14
Wilmslow	10:13
Wolverhampton	09:45

## Can't see your station listed here?

This document covers direct Avanti West Coast services. For other routes, please use our online journey planner to check your entire journey, or ask at your local station for their Off-Peak restrictions.

#### Off-Peak train times



#### **Travelling FROM London Euston (north)**

You can travel FROM London using an Off-Peak ticket any time after the morning peak finishes, with the exception of the NOT VALID times shown below.

#### Travelling NORTH from London to any of the following destinations: Preston Wolverhampton Manchester Piccadilly Birmingham International Macclesfield Tamworth Runcorn Wrexham General Stafford Warrington Bank Quay Birmingham New Street Wilmslow Lichfield Trent Valley Liverpool Lime St.reet Rugby Chester Wigan North Western Sandwell & Dudley Stockport Coventry Stoke-on-Trent Nuneaton Crewe

#### Off-Peak tickets VALID (restrictions apply):

**VALID** for travel on any train departing London Euston at or after 09:26

**VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction at or after 09:38

VALID for travel on any train departing Milton Keynes Central at or after 09:51

#### Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID (restrictions apply):

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing London Euston between 15:01 and 18:44\*

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction between 14:39 and 18:37\*

NOT VALID for travel on any train departing Milton Keynes Central at or before 09:50

# Travelling NORTH from London to any of the following destinations: Glasgow Central Oxenholme Lake District Carlisle Penrith North Lakes Motherwell Lancaster

## Off-Peak tickets VALID (restrictions apply):

**VALID** for travel on any train departing London Euston at or after 09:26\*

**VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction at or after 09:38

#### Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID (restrictions apply):

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing London Euston at or before 09:25\*

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction at or before 09:37

<sup>\*</sup> The 09:16 departure is also valid to these destinations, but this service arrives later than the 09:30.

Travelling NORTH from London to any of the following destinations:		
Holyhead	Rhyl	
Colwyn Bay	Llandudno Junction	
Flint	Prestatyn	
Bangor		

#### Off-Peak tickets VALID (restrictions apply):

**VALID** for travel on any train departing London Euston at or after 09:02

**VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction at or after 09:00

**VALID** for travel on any train departing Milton Keynes Central at or after 09:02

## Off-Peak tickets NOT VALID (restrictions apply):

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing Watford Junction at or before 08:59

**NOT VALID** for travel on any train departing Milton Keynes Central before 09:01

Remember, the easiest way to find out if a train is Off-Peak is by searching for it in our online journey planner. If an Off-Peak ticket is available to buy for that service, it's Off-Peak.

Just head to avantiwestcoast.co.uk to find times and prices.

Alternatively, ask a member of staff at your local station if you're still unsure.

<sup>\*</sup> These restrictions will be lifted on Fridays.